
AZC38 / Z1C-FF-38 NO : DCA017A

DCA 38MM HAMMER DRILL 800W {PR38E} SPECIFICATION : Φ38mm

LEPCON TOOLS (M) SDN BHD 4/12/2019



AZC38 / Z1C-FF-38 NO : DCA017A

DCA 38MM HAMMER DRILL 800W {PR38E} SPECIFICATION : Φ38mm

NO Code Name of Spare Parts NO Code Name of Spare Parts

1 30223600001 Motor Housing 66 30020500005 Hex-hole Gear

2 30030700035 Carbon Brush Holder / Pair 67 30029900063 Front Cover

3 Stator Assembly 68 30010000011 Dust Cap

5 30021100138
Pan Head Screw M5×55                                                                       

(with Spring Washer)
69 30021100108 Hex Socket Head Screw M6×20

8 30010000014 Insulation Washer 71 30029900064 Retainer

9 Armature Assembly 73 30010000010 Rubber Sleeve

11 30121600086 Lower Washer 74 30021600082 Washer 1

12 30023400011 Gear Housing Cover 75 30024500015 Compression Spring（13.6×1.4×39.5）

13 30021600088 Dust Seal 76 30029900101 Spindle Sleeve

15A 30021400164 Needle Bearing M661 77 30021500043 Needle Roller

15 30021400163 Needle Bearing Y66 78 30029900055 Stopper Ring

30021400054 Ball Bearing 6001ZZ（LFB） 81 30021600083 Washer 2

16 30024000242 Side Cover 84 30021100455 Hex. Socket Head. Screw M5×12

17 30023300040 Gear Housing 86 30021100097 Pan Head Screw M5×10 (with Spring Washer)

22 30050900024 Oil Felt 91 30030300442 Cord  (3×1.0x3.5)

23 30021200009 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4×22 92 30010100010 Cord Guard

23A 30021100090 Pan Head Screw M4×10 (with Spring Washer) 94 30021100125 Pan Head Screw M4×8(with Spring Washer)

26 30021400109 Ball Bearing 6204VV（LFB） 96 Left-Half Handle

27 30024000040 Bearing Retainer 97 30030600020 Carbon Brush / Pair

28 30020500004 First-class Gear 98 30030800015 Brush Holder Cap / Pair

30 30021100095 Hex Socket Head Screw M5×12 99 30024000042 Tail Cover

32 30024000235 Oil Gauge 101 30115800004 Auxiliary Handle

33 30020700002 Middle Shaft 105 30021100096 Hex Socket Head Screw M5×8 With Flat Point

34 30020600019 Bevel Gear 107 Nameplate

35 30010000013 Clutch Plate 128 30021100108 Hex Socket Head Screw M6×20

36 30020500059 Clutch Gear 129 30021200048 Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4.2×17

37 30021600090 Washer 130 30021100141 Hex Socket Head Screw M6×25

38 30021600092 Spring Washer 131 30021600086 Washer

39 30021300023 Lock Nut 132 30021600221 Circlip for Shaft 15

40 30021600089 Lower Washer 501 30030400007 Capacitor 0.33μF

41 30021600091 Washer 502 30010000034 Oil Seal

42 30021400034 Ball Bearing 629VV(NSK) 503 30024000233 Screw Cover

43 30021100148 Hex Socket Head Screw M6×45 10A 30021400042 Ball Bearing 6000VV(NSK)

45 30029900100 Connecting Rod 14A 30021400098 Ball Bearing 6202ZZ(NSK)

46 30021400165 Needle Bearing AJ500 1203 25B 30020300004 Crank Shaft

47 30021500018 Piston Pin 29A 30021700018 Flat Key (4×4×14)

48 30029900053 Piston 72A 30029900103 Connecting Rod A (Short)

49 30010000080 X-Ring（24.5×2.5） 79C 30029900102 Connecting Rod B (Long)

50 30023000017 Striker 82A 30024000039 Oil Seal

51 30024000037 Oil Seal 83A 30024000038 Cap

52 30023700012 Cylinder 88A Right-half Handle

53 30021400167 Slide Bearing 89D 30030100087 Trigger Switch

54 30020400003 Drive Shaft 90C 30010000012 Switch Cover

55 30121400212 Ball Bearing 6001ZZ(NSK) 93A 30016300002 Strain Relief

56 30020500006 Gear 52A 30029900104 Cylinder

57 30021700001 Woodruff Key (3×3.7×10) 861 30240900027 Plastic Box

58 30021600218 Spring Washer 8 862 30025100024 Wrench

59 30021300024 Lock Nut (S) 863 30025100018 Hex Wrench (5mm)

60 30021600085 Cylinder Washer 864 30019900238 Oiler Assembly

61 30010000093 Damping Washer B Set 1 30005000033

Front Cover Assembly                                                                    

(C/W No : 

67,68,71,72A,79C,73,73,74,74,75,75,76,76,77,77,

78,78,81,81)

62 30021600185 Split Washer Set 2 30005000008

Connecting Rod Assembly                                                           

(C/W No : 

72A,79C,73,73,74,74,75,75,76,76,77,77,78,78,81,

81)

63 30029900054 Distance Washer Set 3 30019900105
Damping Washer Assembly                                                          

(C/W No : 60,61,63,64,65)

63A 30029900004 Cylinder Sleeve Set 4 30005000011 Handle Set (C/W No :88A,96)

64 30010000094 Damping Washer A Set 5 30023700011 Cylinder Assembly (C/W No : 52,52A,63A)

65 30021600084 Washer

LEPCON TOOLS (M) SDN BHD 4/12/2019


